

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1045 OF 2006

JYOTI SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SHARMA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of signed order.

(Meenakshi)

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1045 OF 2006

JYOTI SHARMA PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SHARMA RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondent.

Considering the averments made, Matrimonial Case No.301 of 2006 titled Pankaj Sharma vs. Jyoti Sharma is transferred from the Court of Senior Division Judge, Thane (Maharashtra) to the Court of District Judge, Etawah, UP to be allotted to the appropriate court.

Transfer Petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.  
(LOKESHWAR SINGH)

PANTA)  
New Delhi.  
August 27, 2007